HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA ORDINANCE No. 21-09-593

Adopted

An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 2 Defining Borough Employees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY:

Section 1. <u>Classification</u>. This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and the adopted amendment shall become a part of the Haines Borough Code.

Section 2. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person or circumstance is held to be invalid, the remainder of this ordinance and the application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby.

Section 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.

Section 4. <u>Amendment of Section 2.04.030.</u> Section 2.04.030 of the Haines Borough Code is hereby amended, as follows:

NOTE: **Bolded**/<u>UNDERLINED</u> ITEMS ARE TO BE ADDED STRIKETHROUGH ITEMS ARE DELETED

2.04.030 Employees.

...

The employees of the borough shall consist of:

B. All other employees of the borough except school district, museum and library employees, shall be hired by, and may be removed by, the manager. Such persons, except for department heads, may be removed by the manager without the approval of the assembly, but such removal shall be subject to the rights conferred under this title. The manager may, in writing, direct any borough officer or department head to hire, suspend and/or remove any or all employees who serve under such borough officer or department head.

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 12th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2021.

OCTOBER 1:

Douglas Olerud, Mayor

RIEKKA Fullerton, CMC, Borough Cle

Date Introduced:

Date of First Public Hearing:

Date of Second Public Hearing:

09/14/21

09/28/21

10/12/21